

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.383 OF 2006

N. THIRUNAVUKKARASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kumar Lala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan,ASG.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

lf Mr. V.G. Pragasam, learned advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

fidavit. Two Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

e (8) of the In the meanwhile, we stay the operation of clause (8) of the Tamil Nadu Ordinance No.5 of 2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar