

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 384 OF 2006

THENNINDIA THIRUKKOIL A.P.SABHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time more is granted to file counter affidavit, if any.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after

the expiry of the aforesaid period of two weeks. Inform the learned Advocate-on-record concerned as there is no representation for the respondents even on this date.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj