

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 384 OF 2006

THENNINDIA THIRUKKOIL A.P.SABHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioners states that they do not want to file  
Rejoinder Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar