

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 354 OF 2006

ADI SAIVA SIVACHARIYARGAL N.SANGAM &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 355 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 383 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 384 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. R. Mekhala, Adv. for  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
State Mr. Subramanium Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkumran, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Subramanium Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent  
Nos. 1 and 2 prays for time as the matter is being considered by the  
said respondents for some amicable resolution of the disputes.  
List this group of matters after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|